

ENVIVOVISION 20-21 Wagaraw Road - Bldg. 35E, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 PH (973) 636-9145 Fmail: Envirovision@ontonline.net Email: Envirovision@optonline.net

CLIENT: Mount Laurel School District

Project Number 22-178R Countryside E.S. - Retest

PROJECT: Lead in Drinking Water ADDRESS: 115 Schoolhouse Ln., Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

Report Date: June 6, 2022

Field Technician: Cathy DiNardo

As per your request, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc. was contracted by Mount Laurel School District to conduct Lead (Pb) in water sampling at the Countryside Elementary School on May 20, 2022. The sample location, in addition to unique sample location codes were determined/assigned by school district personnel. The school district performed the proper flushing of outlets prior to sampling and EnviroVision was instructed to collect only first draw samples for this sampling event. The school district's corresponding flushing logs should be attached to this report.

The facility was closed at the time of sampling in order to prevent occupants from utilizing any water outlets. After flushing, the water in the facility must remain motionless in the plumbing fixtures for a minimum of 8 hours, but no more than 48 hours. Cold water samples were collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene (HDPE) 250mL wide mouth bottles.

Samples were analyzed at EMSL Analytical, Inc. in Cinnaminson, New Jersey *(NJDEP#03036), accredited in accordance with NELAC (National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference). The analytical method utilized was inductively coupled plasma mass spectrometry ICP-MS (EPA 200.8).

Two samples were collected from Countryside Elementary School after a new fountain/bottle filler was installed. An additional sample was collected, as required, for Ouality Assurance purposes.

Results: Both of the samples analyzed were "None Detected" for lead in drinking water. To further clarify, the results did not indicate lead in water levels at or above the limit established by The United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) of 15 parts per billion (ppb) or ug/L.

Note* lppb = lug/L



Page 2 (Countryside Elemenatry School)

Project Number 22-178R

Should you have any questions, or if we could be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact our office. EnviroVision looks forward to providing you with the service and attention to detail you have come to expect from us.

Sincerely, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.

Cathy DiNardo

Cathy DiNardo, Project Manager

Attached: Lab results, associated data sheets



EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

Phone: (856) 303-2500 Fax: (856) 858-4571 Email: EnvChemistry2@emsl.com

Frederick Larson

6/6/2022

EnviroVision Consultants, Inc 20-21 Wagaraw Rd Bldg 35E Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

Phone: (973) 636-9145

Fax:

(973) 636-9144

The following analytical report covers the analysis performed on samples submitted to EMSL Analytical, Inc. on 5/20/2022. The results are tabulated on the attached data pages for the following client designated project:

22-178R Mt. Laurel BOE - Countryside School

The reference number for these samples is EMSL Order #012208102. Please use this reference when calling about these samples. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (856) 303-2500.

Approved By:

Owen McKenna, Chemistry Laboratory Director

Ch MM



The test results contained within this report meet the requirements of NELAP and/or the specific certification program that is applicable, unless otherwise noted. NELAP Certifications: NJ 03036, NY 10872, PA 68-00367, CA ELAP 1877

The samples associated with this report were received in good condition unless otherwise noted. This report relates only to those items tested as received by the laboratory. The QC data associated with the sample results meet the recovery and precision requirements established by the NELAP, unless specifically indicated. All results for soil samples are reported on a dry weight basis, unless otherwise noted. This report may not be reproduced except in full and without written approval by EMSL Analytical, Inc.



EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 (856) 303-2500 / (856) 858-4571 Phone/Fax:

http://www.EMSL.com

EnvChemistry2@emsl.com

EMSL Order:

ProjectID:

012208102

CustomerID: CustomerPO:

RAMA51

Attn: Frederick Larson

EnviroVision Consultants, Inc 20-21 Wagaraw Rd Bldg 35E Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

Phone:

(973) 636-9145

Fax:

(973) 636-9144

Received:

5/20/2022 09:00 AM

Project: 22-178R Mt. Laurel BOE - Countryside School

Analytical Results

5/20/2022 Lab ID: 012208102-0001 Collected: F8CS Client Sample Description 6:50:00 AM Fountain By Room 5 Prep Analysis Date & Analyst Result **RL Units** Date & Analyst Parameter Method **METALS** KG 5/31/2022 KG 1.00 µg/L 6/1/2022 ND 200.8 Lead 16:50 012208102-0002 Collected: 5/20/2022 Lab ID: F8CS-BF **Client Sample Description** 6:53:00 AM Bottle Filler By Room 5 Prep Analysis Date & Analyst **RL Units** Date & Analyst Result **Parameter** Method METALS 5/31/2022 KG 6/1/2022 19:57 JW 1.00 µg/L ND Lead 200.8 012208102-0003 5/20/2022 Lab ID: Collected: B-R **Client Sample Description** 7:00:00 AM Blank Analysis Prep Date & Analyst Date & Analyst **RL Units** Result Parameter Method **METALS** KG 5/31/2022 6/1/2022 1.00 µg/L ND Lead

Definitions:

200.8

MDL - method detection limit

J - Result was below the reporting limit, but at or above the MDL

ND - indicates that the analyte was not detected at the reporting limit

RL - Reporting Limit (Analytical)

D - Dilution Sample required a dilution which was used to calculate final results

16:55

OrderID: 012208102



Lead Chain of Custody

EMSL Order Number / Lab Use Only

0/2208/02

EMSL Analytical, Inc. 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

PHONE: (800) 220-3875

			FÓ				EMA	IL Ch	naminsoni	.codl.ab@
Customer ® RAMA51				Bating ID	RAM	A51			-	NEW HOL
Company Name: Enviro Vision Consultants Inc					Company Name on					
Contact Name: Frederick Larson					Bulling Contact Francisck Larges					
Street Address 20-21 Wagara	E Trederick Larson									
The same and the s	City, State, Zip: Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Country. USA									
Phone. 973-636-9145				0,0-000-31-0						
Email(s) for Report info@enviro	visionconsu	itants.com		Email(s)	for invoice: info@	envirovisioncons	sultants.c	om		
V			Project Inf	ormation			V2			
roject arrie/No. 22-178R Mt. Laur	el BOE - (Countryside	School			Purchase Order:	117 - 121-12	2500		
MSI, LIMS Project (D)				US State who samples collec		State of Connecticut (CT)	must select p	rolect loca	dion	10000
applicable EMSL will ovide)						Commercial (Taxable)		Residential (Non-Taxabi		
ampled By Name Cathy DiNard	lo	Sampled By Signature	A 1-	1			No. of Sairpiles In Shipmont			
Carry Director			rurn-Around	eco .				n Shipmer		0.4
3 Hour 6 Hour	24 Hour	32 Hour			770.000		[TT]			
ا كيسيا ليسيا		l	48 Hat	14	72 Hour	96 Hour		Maak	~	2 Week
MATRIX		cle and/or turneround stores 6 Ho METHOO	ture or Less. '32 F			****		9.5	ECTIO	V .
HIPS The by wit. Open (rep/kg) Trap/our	7 N 17		INSTRUMENT		REPORTING LIMIT		SELECTION			
sporting Unit based on a minumum 0 25g	sw	846-70008	FI	Flame Atomic Absorption		0.008% (80ppm)				
repla weight, fot appropriate for Coramic Tites - XRF ss	SW	846-6010D°		ICP-O	ES	0.0004% (4ppm)				
commended							7		Ц	
	NE	OSH 7082	FI	ame Atomic	Absorption	4µg/filter				
R	Alleners Too	OM / NIOSH 7303M		100 0	-0			101101	-	
	-		ICP-O		0.5µg/filter			-		
	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	NIOSH 7300M / NIOSH 7303M				0.05µg/filter		2.0		3.74
THE ABTH HON-ARTH	SW	846-7000B	FI	ame Alómic	Absorption	10µg/wipe	Tien.			
no box is checked, non-ASTM Wipe is	sw	1110	ICP-OFS		1.0µg/wipe		기름.		ACU/PRO	
sumed				351.50		The Control of the Co		- 10	Penny	657
LP		SW 846-1311 / 70008 / SM 3111B SW 848-1311 / SW 846-6010D°		Flame Atomic Absorption		0.4 mg/L (ppm) Oct ong/L (ppm)				
HOLE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Committee of the Control of the Cont	2 / 7000B / SM 3111B		ine Atomic	The state of the s	0.4 mg/L (ppm	13	eddayar)	Water State of the	N. State Parise
(b)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	12 / SW 846-6010D*		ICP-OI		0.1 mg/L (ppm			+	
10	22 CCR App. II, 7000B		Fk	Flame Atomic Absorption		40mg/kg (ppm				
tc	22 CCR App	. II, SW 846-6010D*		ICP-OI	ES	2mg/kg (ppm)				
ic	22 CCR A	22 CCR App. H, 70008		Flame Atomic Absorption		0.4 mg/L (ppm)		001803-000	ZI ()	
	22 CCR App.	. II, SW 846-6010D*		IOP-OI	\$	0.1 mg/L (ppm)			
a de la companya de		846-70008	Fl	eme Atomic		40mg/kg (ppm				NET .
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		846-6010D°		ICP-01		2mg/kg (ppm)	The second secon			
estimator	SM 31118	3 / SW 846-7000B	Fl	me Atómic	Absorption	0,4 mg/L (ppm)	ppm)			
preserved PH<2	6	EPA 200.7		ICP-DES		0.020 mg/L (ppm)				
Inking Water	E	EPA 200.5			ICP-OES		n)			
preserved (DEU)	E	EPA 200.8		ICP-MS		0.001 mg/L (ppm)		V		
pserved with HNO3 PH<2	H<2 EPA 200.6		-					-	П	
P/SPM Fitter	40 C	CFR Part 50		ICP-OF	S	12 µg/filter				
her:				1	1	100				
L			-			10-100				
Sample Number		Sample Location	n		Vol	ume / Area	0	ste / Tim	e Sempl	ed
			<u> </u>	-				Photo Commence of the Prince of the Commence o		
F8CS	Fountain By Koo			om 5 250		MC 5/		20/22 650		
F8CS-BF		Filler 8	. Pm	-	200	ma /	dan			
	TO!	- 111100 0	y rear	ب با	a DUI		Of the	u	65	5
B-R	Blank				2501	16 5/2		1/12 700		
	7	,		111	0.					
									-	
hod of Shipment	TE.			Sample C	ondition Upon Receip	pt:				
Drag Or	7									
inquished by	•	CHAIR? C	MSAN	Received	by James	1.07	Date/Time	51	nm	Gn
CI Raise Stoll 1			10-24.	1000	11	Date		JA919 400		
in a debad by	parallel by: Date/Time:				Received by Enleyn			6	B . m	a
inquished by:		Date time.		No.	the	In		3/2	0 127	76

EMBL Analytical, Inc.'s Laboratory Torms and Conditions are incorporated into this Chain of Custody by reference in their entirety, Submission of samples to EMSL Analytical, Inc.'s Laboratory Torms and Conditions are incorporated into this Chain of Custody by reference in their entirety, Submission of samples to EMSL Analytical, Inc.'s Laboratory Torms and Conditions by Customer.

HMD. and 5/23/22 7/5 94

Page 1 Of 1

		r 4
	*	